District It
811 South Tint. Artesia. NM 38210
District ill
ICXJP Rio Brazos Rd.. Ante. NM 87410
District IV
2040 Sown Pacneco. Santa Fe. NM 87505
' j icno, rtuncnus at namrai rusourxes LrcBarancm
: CONSERVATION DIVISION

Bone Springs
" Proposed Pool Z
" Work Type Code
P
"WeU Type Code
G
"Cable/Rotary
R
" Lease Type Code
S
* Ground Level Eleration
3641 GR
" Multiple
No
" Proposed Depth
6900' PB
" Formation
Bone Springs
" Contractor iO-iJbtr10*"
2 1 Proposed Casing and Cement Program
Hole Size Casing Sae Casinc. weajdlt/foot Setting Depth Sacks of Ctaeat Estimated TOC
17-1/2" 13-3/8" 48# 1100' 1350 Circ.
12-1/4" 9-5/8" 40# & 36# .. 5o36.' 320U
8-3/4" /" l u b ^ "'' 73'0 — —I
0-1/8 13/5# 11528 " 47b 'lot: lUb'OU*"
zone. Describe the blowout prevention program, if any. Use sheets if necessary.
i productive zone sad proposed new productive
See attached wellbore schematic. Well will be plugged back to +_ 6900' with a CIBP.
Current zone is 'A****- with perforations lllbfc to 11264 and is depleted. The 6800'
zone will ba perforated'from 6820' to 6838'. BOPs will be tested to 3000 psi high, 250
psi low.
Permit Expires 1 Year From Approval
Date Unless Bftttrrrg- Underway
I hereby certify (hat the iMdrrnation given above is true and complete to (he best
HI my knowledge and behef.
Primal name: / )
William E. Babyak
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
Approved by:
Tide:
TUie: Production Manager Approvii D*ie:
D .He-
August 24, 2000 W . 266.7993 Condutora oi Approval :
Aiucned •
Fipiramw One:
Proposed
KB: 21.2'
GL: 3641'
PBR@ 10600*
SsksrOBpkr @1I528<
Sand fill to 12730*
JSB 12-12.94.
PBTD: 13121*
TD: 13250*
SAN SIMON 5 ST #1
3ec5, T22S, R35E
Lea County, NM
13 3/8" 48#H-40@ 1100*
cmtd w/1350 sx CI C to surf
9 5rt"36#K.55@5625'
card w/3200 sx Lite eX CI C to surf
2 3/8" 4.7S N-80 AB Mod to MWL SA @ 10599*
x-over to 2 3/8" 4.7* P-10S AB Mod to Baker SA @ 11528*
r 23*545 <§ 10942*
cradW750sxLue&aH
Pertc 11128465* (Wotfcxmp)
Perfc 12166-264'(Atoka> / Z . / L 0 — / Z j 7 g
Perfc 1279045' (Morrow)
Perfc 12963-73*
4 172" 13 J# N-80 <§ 13248* (too % 10600*) ctmd w/475 ttClH
District 1
PO Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88241-1980
District II
H I South First, Artesia, NM 88210
District 111
1000 Rio Brans Rd.. Aztec, NM 87410
District IV
2040 South Pseheeo, Santa Fe, NM 87505
State of New Mexico